From: Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

**Sent:** 22 August 2017 06:05 PM

To: 'SLekota@environment.gov.za'; 'Maboee.Nthejane@westerncape.gov.za';

'Taryn.Dreyer@westerncape.gov.za'; 'mmayekiso@environment.gov.za'; 'BokweTT@eskom.co.za'; 'rsmart@capenature.co.za'; 'KhanR@dwa.gov.za';

'info@elsenburg.com'; 'aneles@elsenburg.com'

Cc: Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)

**Subject:** Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment

Attachments: E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Application Form as submitted.pdf; Final

BAR - KIPTS.pdf

#### Dear All

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

## FOR ATTENTION: INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS)

- National Department of Environmental Affairs: Biodiversity Conservation: Deputy-Director: Mr Seoka Lekota
- **Department of Environmental Affairs & Development Planning**: Directorate Land Management Region 1: For attention Maboee Nthejane & Taryn Dreyer
- **Department of Environmental Affairs: Oceans & Coasts**: Deputy Director-General Oceans and Coasts: Dr Monde Mayekiso
- Eskom, Environmental Management, Megawatt Park: EIA COE Manager, For attention: Mr Tobele Bokwe
- Cape Nature Scientific Services Land Use Advice: For attention Mr Rhett Smart
- **Department of Water Affairs & Sanitation**: The Chief Director Western Cape Region: For attention Mr Rasheed Khan
- **Department of Agriculture Western Cape**: Head of Department: Joyene Isaacs & Personal Assistant to the Head of Department: Anele Speelman & Director: Sustainable Resource Management, Mr Andre Roux

Our recent communication regarding the Draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) refers.

All comments received on the Draft BAR were integrated into the Final BAR and Final EMP where required. Attached hereto please find the Comments & Responses Report (C&R Report) for your perusal and comment. The C&R Report is also available on pages 68 – 81 of the Final BAR and the Final EMP is also attached for your perusal.

Even though the BAR and EMP were amended where applicable to include the comment received, no significant changes were made to the Draft BAR that would change the outcome of the project and its recommendations.

Please ensure that your comment is addressed in a satisfactorily manner and provide us with further comment (if any) within 30 days, excluding public holidays from the date of this email.

We trust that you find this in order, but please do not hesitate to contact this office should you have any further enquiries in connection with this project

# Kind regards Susanna Nel



Cape Town Office

Tel:

082 888 4060 / 021 855 0912

Pretoria Office

Tel: 082 566 4530 / 012 460 6043

Fax: 012 346 2356

Email: susanna@landscapedynamics.co.za Email: agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za Postal: 3 Palomino Close, Die Wingerd, Somerset West, 7130 PO Box 947; Groenkloof; Pretoria; 0027

From:

Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

Sent:

22 August 2017 06:07 PM

To:

'Pat.titmuss@capetown.gov.za'

Cc:

Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)

Subject:

Attachments:

Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment

E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Application Form as submitted.pdf; Final

BAR - KIPTS.pdf

Dear Pat

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

## FOR ATTENTION: INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (CITY OF CAPE TOWN)

- City of Cape Town: Regional Manager, Environmental & Heritage Management Northern Region, Environmental Management Department, For attention Ms Pat Titmuss (Your ref: Cape Farm 1552, Duynefontein)
- The Landowner: Portion 1 of the Farm 32 Brakke Fontein, Cape RD: New Regional Landfill Site for the City
  of Cape Town, called the Atlantis Site (also known as "Donkergat") (adjacent to Koeberg Power Station):
  Louis Group International Foundation, The Municipal Manager: For attention: Mr Achmat Ebrahim care of
  Pat Titmuss

Our recent communication regarding the Draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) refers.

All comments received on the Draft BAR were integrated into the Final BAR and Final EMP where required. Attached hereto please find the Comments & Responses Report (C&R Report) for your perusal and comment. The C&R Report is also available on pages 68 – 81 of the Final BAR and the Final EMP is also attached for your perusal.

Even though the BAR and EMP were amended where applicable to include the comment received, no significant changes were made to the Draft BAR that would change the outcome of the project and its recommendations.

Please ensure that your comment is addressed in a satisfactorily manner and provide us with further comment (if any) within 30 days, excluding public holidays from the date of this email.

We trust that you find this in order, but please do not hesitate to contact this office should you have any further enquiries in connection with this project

Kind regards Susanna Nel



From: Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

**Sent:** 22 August 2017 06:13 PM

To: 'Bronwyn.stolp@eskom.co.za'; 'HollK@eskom.co.za'; 'Danieroux68@gmail.com';

'duvall@mweb.co.za'; 'johne@telkomsa.net'; 'liezeschlechter@gmail.com';

'andreaA@tfl.co.za'

Cc: Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)

**Subject:** Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment

Attachments: E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Application Form as submitted.pdf; Final

BAR - KIPTS.pdf

Dear All

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

## FOR ATTENTION: INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (ADJACENT LANDOWNERS)

- The Landowner: The Remaining Extent of Farm 33 Kleine Springfontein, Cape RD and Portion 20 of the Farm 1063 Kleine Zoute Rivier, Cape RD and Farm 34 Duynefontein, Cape RD and Remaining Extent of Farm 1375, Cape RD: Eskom Group Capital Department Eskom Properties, Regional Land Portfolio Managers: For attention: Ms Bronwyn Stolp and/or Ms Tinkie Holl (Note: Farm 34 Duynefontein, Cape RD and Remaining Extent of Farm 1375, Cape RD has consolidated and is now called Farm 1552, Cape RD Eskom landowner)
- The Landowner: Portion 17 of the Farm 1063 Kleine Zoute Rivier, Cape RD: Jocrisko Belange (Pty) Ltd: Care of Mr Daniel Petrus Roux
- **Melkbosstrand Ratepayers Association** (on behalf of the Duinefontein residents): The Chairperson, For attention: Ms Smokie la Grange
- The Landowner: Portion 16 of the Farm 1063 Kleine Zoute Rivier,- Cape RD, Kleine Zoute Plaas: Care of: Andrea Giovanni Agostini & Fiorisa Graziella Agostini &
- Pieter Rubert and Johne de Coning

Our recent communication regarding the Draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) refers.

All comments received on the Draft BAR were integrated into the Final BAR and Final EMP where required. Attached hereto please find the Comments & Responses Report (C&R Report) for your perusal and comment. The C&R Report is also available on pages 68 – 81 of the Final BAR and the Final EMP is also attached for your perusal.

Even though the BAR and EMP were amended where applicable to include the comment received, no significant changes were made to the Draft BAR that would change the outcome of the project and its recommendations.

Please ensure that your comment is addressed in a satisfactorily manner and provide us with further comment (if any) within 30 days, excluding public holidays from the date of this email.

We trust that you find this in order, but please do not hesitate to contact this office should you have any further enquiries in connection with this project

## Kind regards Susanna Nel



Cape Town Office

Tel:

082 888 4060 / 021 855 0912

Pretoria Office

Tel: 082 566 4530 / 012 460 6043

Fax: 012 346 2356

Email: susanna@landscapedynamics.co.za Email: agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za

Postal: 3 Palomino Close, Die Wingerd, Somerset West, 7130 PO Box 947; Groenkloof; Pretoria; 0027

From: Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

**Sent:** 22 August 2017 06:16 PM

To: 'NormanJ@eskom.co.za'; 'peter@vikingfishing.co.za'
Cc: Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)

Subject: Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment

Attachments: E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Application Form as submitted.pdf; Final

BAR - KIPTS.pdf

Dear Mr Norman

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

## FOR ATTENTION: INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (GENERAL STAKEHOLDER)

Mr Jan Norman

Our recent communication regarding the Draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) refers.

All comments received on the Draft BAR were integrated into the Final BAR and Final EMP where required. Attached hereto please find the Comments & Responses Report (C&R Report) for your perusal and comment. The C&R Report is also available on pages 68 – 81 of the Final BAR and the Final EMP is also attached for your perusal.

Even though the BAR and EMP were amended where applicable to include the comment received, no significant changes were made to the Draft BAR that would change the outcome of the project and its recommendations.

Please ensure that your comment is addressed in a satisfactorily manner and provide us with further comment (if any) within 30 days, excluding public holidays from the date of this email.

We trust that you find this in order, but please do not hesitate to contact this office should you have any further enquiries in connection with this project

Kind regards Susanna Nel



Cape Town Office Pretoria Office

Tel: 082 566 4530 / 012 460 6043

Tel: 082 888 4060 / 021 855 0912 Fax: 012 346 2356

Email: susanna@landscapedynamics.co.za Email: agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za

Postal: 3 Palomino Close, Die Wingerd, Somerset West, 7130 PO Box 947; Groenkloof; Pretoria; 0027

From: Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

**Sent:** 22 August 2017 06:16 PM

To: 'JeannesD@eskom.co.za'; 'deon.jeannes@eskom.co.za'; 'mvayod@eskom.co.za';

'martin.krause@eskom.co.za'; 'KrauseM@eskom.co.za'; 'VickorH@eskom.co.za';

'DaveyRL@eskom.co.za'; 'AdamsJo@eskom.co.za'; 'LerouxJu@eskom.co.za';

'GreeffG@eskom.co.za'; 'PhidzaNL@eskom.co.za'

Cc:Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)Subject:Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment

Attachments: E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Application Form as submitted.pdf; Final

BAR - KIPTS.pdf

#### Dear All

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

## FOR ATTENTION: INTERESTED AND AFFECTED PARTIES (KOEBERG POWER STATION)

- Koeberg Power Station Bulk Stores: Nuclear Environmental Manager: Nuclear Support: Generation: Deon Jeannes
- Koeberg Insulator Pollution Test Station (KIPTS): Eskom Distribution Solutions: Mr David (Lucky) Mvayo
- Koeberg Nuclear Power Station: Officer: Security Business Intelligence: Security Group: Security Division: Mr
   Martin Krause
- Mr Vic Vickory
- Eskom Research, Testing and Development, Engineer, Mr Richardo Davey
- Mr John Adams
- Koeberg Nuclear Power Station: Officer, Environmental Management, Ms Jurina Le Roux (also on behalf of the Koeberg Nature Reserve)
- Koeberg Nuclear Power Station: Manager, Environmental & Land Management, Mr Gert Greeff
- Stakeholder Management: Lewis Phidza

Our recent communication regarding the Draft Basic Assessment Report (BAR) refers.

All comments received on the Draft BAR were integrated into the Final BAR and Final EMP where required. Attached hereto please find the Comments & Responses Report (C&R Report) for your perusal and comment. The C&R Report is also available on pages 68 – 81 of the Final BAR and the Final EMP is also attached for your perusal.

Even though the BAR and EMP were amended where applicable to include the comment received, no significant changes were made to the Draft BAR that would change the outcome of the project and its recommendations.

Please ensure that your comment is addressed in a satisfactorily manner and provide us with further comment (if any) within 30 days, excluding public holidays from the date of this email.

We trust that you find this in order, but please do not hesitate to contact this office should you have any further enquiries in connection with this project

Kind regards

From: Susanna Nel <info@landscapedynamics.co.za>

**Sent:** 31 August 2017 01:00 PM

To: 'pjcilliers@sansa.org.za'; 'info-spacesci@sansa.org.za'
Cc: Annelize Grobler (agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za)

**Subject:** Eskom KIPTS Project: Submission of Final BAR for comment **Attachments:** E3 – Comments & Reponses Report.pdf; Final BAR - KIPTS.pdf; Final EMP

VIDTO half

KIPTS.pdf

Dear Pierre (SANSA Space Science)

RE: DECOMMISSIONING OF THE EXISTING, AND CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW ESKOM KOEBERG INSULATOR POLLUTION TESTING STATION (KIPTS) PROJECT: SUBMISSION OF FINAL BASIC ASSESSMENT REPORT FOR PUBLIC COMMENT

Previous correspondence and the meeting held at the Koeberg Power Station regarding above-mentioned project have reference.

Attached herewith please find the Final Basic Assessment Report (BAR), Final Environmental Management Plan (EMP) and Comments & Responses Report for your perusal and comment.

For ease of reference, the following is applicable to SANSA:

- Final BAR: page 67 and page 3 of the Comments & Responses Report (this reflects the decisions made during the meeting at Koeberg as captured in the "Notes on the meeting" which was approved by Eskom as well as SANSA)
- Page 19 of the Final EMP (the decisions as per the meeting is included in the EMP and binds Eskom to the stipulations therein).

The entire document inclusive of all the addendums can also be accessed via the following link: <a href="https://www.dropbox.com/sh/ds9qabqnworuhbs/AADtj8L7iiAJE7pKIXI6Zr7da?dl=0">https://www.dropbox.com/sh/ds9qabqnworuhbs/AADtj8L7iiAJE7pKIXI6Zr7da?dl=0</a>

Please do not hesitate to contact us should there be any difficulty in accessing information via this link.

Could you please provide us with your comment (if any) within 30 days from the date of this email, excluding any public holidays.

Kind regards

Susanna Nel



Cape Town Office Pretoria Office

Tel: 082 566 4530 / 012 460 6043

Tel: 082 888 4060 / 021 855 0912 Fax: 012 346 2356

Email: susanna@landscapedynamics.co.za Email: agrobler@landscapedynamics.co.za

Postal: 3 Palomino Close, Die Wingerd, Somerset West, 7130 PO Box 947; Groenkloof; Pretoria; 0027

option/met Name and address of sender Emplicatives/Navirals Naam en adres van afsender. iolishes numbai 0800 111 502 Affix Track and Trace Insured insurance customer copy Service fee Name and address of addresses amount fee Postage Mo Plak Voig-en-Spoor-Naam en adres van geadresseerde Versekerde Verseke-Posgeld Diensgeld kliëntafskrif ringsgeld bedrag CO8 (8) Ø. 8 8 70 Total 民 F 1 Totaal Number of letters posted Getal briewe gepos Signature of client Handtekening van kliënte Date stamp Signature of accepting officer Handtekening van aanneembeampte..... The value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation is not payable for a letter received unconditionally. Compensation is limited to R100,00. No compensation is payable without documentary proof. Optional insurance of up to R2 000,00 is available and applies to domestic registered letters only. Die waarde van die Inhoud van hierdie briewe is soos aangedui en vergoeding sal nie betaal word vir 'n brief wat sonder voorbehoud ontvang word nie. Vergoeding is beperk tot R100,00. Geen vergoeding is sonder dokumentêre bewys betaalbaar nie. Opsionele versekering van tot R2 000,00 is beskikbaar en is slegs op Datumstempel binnelandse geregistreerde briewe van toepassing.

# List of REGISTERED LETTERS





(With an insurance option/met 'n versekeringsopsie)

	Full strate king, and transing Vollechape versions of sender COOCS	atria Zelekera de a	VWV.C	S	Tre	oggines/Navi Nefoe more olvo pomos	Jet.
* 4 0 2 0	Eskan: Koeberg	30370 b727 20 959			Part of the second	0011118	Establishment:
7.1	Name and address of addressee	insured amount	Insurance fee	Postage	Service fee	Affix Track ar	
No	Naam en adres van geadresseerde	Versekerde bedrag	Verseke- ringsgeld	Posgeld	Diensgeld	Plak Volg-en kliëntafs	krif
(P)	MITTOE Mc Donald, 14 Napa	levi7	And the second s		S	REGISTERED LE with a domestic insuran	TTER cc option)
6:	Give, Duynefantein, Melk bas- strand, 1441			me til saldsåde åden, sins omnerendern	CI	JSTOMER COPY	301025R
2	Mr. Joe Mc Danald, Pa Bux 4	6067				REGISTERED L (with a domestic insura- harocal osego 11, 502 w/ RC 173 753 0	ETTER once option (V.840c.co. 63 Z.A.
ě.	Keinkray, Melkbossfrand, 7447	)		errandistructura distructura pidalaratiena, como cue senere en		CUSTOMER COPY	301028
E	My Peter Olexander Dale			ann ann an an Aireann		REGISTERED L (with a domestic insur- shirardial 0860 ftil 502 w RC 173 953 (	www.sapo.co
<i>(</i>	Melkhasstrand, 7437					CUSTOMER COPY	301028
ä	My Jacobus Wanter Bartjes + Ms ar	nemai	10			REGISTERED LI (with a domestic Insura harded 0000 111 502 wy RC 173 953 6	TTER nce opiton
C.	Kenkrag, Merkbasstrand 744	transississississississississississississis		A stand to the second control and control		COLUMN TO THE PARTY OF THE PART	
Sign of the second			Comments author and the second	SCOOTTOOL TITLE AND CLOSE A VILOUE AND			TOSTOCIONE, PROSTA INC.
10	**************************************		American accompany and construction. In Statistical Co. C.	CONTRACTOR OF AN ANGULAR ANGULAR ESSENCIAL ASSESSMENT	inis (minute) (minute		
Nui Get	mber of letters posted (4) Total Total Total			enamenta di mandra di di mana da mana di mana		And the state of t	
Sig Har	nature of client notekening van kliërZelch Van Zul	7.1 7 6 1 2 1 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7 8 7	E E G E L G G & D + 2 L 5			Date stares	W.
Sig Har	nature of accepting officer notekening van aanneembeampte	*********	**********			>	
unce	value of the contents of these letters is as indicated and compensation on differentially. Compensation is limited to R100,00. No compensation of. Optional insurance of up to R2,000,00 is available and applies to compensation.	n is payable	without do	cumentary			
wat dok	waarde van die inhoud van hierdie briewe is soos aangedui en vergoe sonder voorbehoud ontvang word nie. Vergoeding is beperk tot R1 umentare bewys betaalbaar nie. Opsionele versekering van tot R2 relandse geregistreerde briewe van toepassing.	00,00. Geer	n vergoeding	g is sonder	11 6	Datumster DE	Cel